## **ADVERTISEMENT**

for

## **Terminal Apron Reconstruction**

## at the Northeast Florida Regional Airport, St. Augustine, FL

Sealed bids addressed to the St. Augustine – St. Johns County Airport Authority, 4796 U.S. 1 North, St. Augustine, FL 32095 will be received at the Administration office <u>until 2:00 pm, Wednesday, August 29, 2018</u>, at which time said bids shall be publicly opened and read. <u>Any bid received after the bid opening time will be returned unopened.</u>

<u>Project Description:</u> This project includes reconstruction of approximately 14,000 SY of aircraft apron pavement, consisting of 12,000 SY of 14-inch Portland cement concrete pavement and 2,000 SY of 6-inch portland cement concrete pavement.

Bid Documents, consisting of the General Provisions, Special Provisions, Technical Specifications, Bid Forms, Agreement, and Contract Drawings, will be available on <a href="Wednesday">Wednesday</a>, August 8, 2018, and may be obtained from <a href="Passero Associates at www.passero.com under the 'BID' tab.">Passero Associates at www.passero.com under the 'BID' tab.</a>

A summary of the Bid Schedule may be viewed at www.passero.com under the "Bid" tab.

Bids may be held by the St. Augustine - St. Johns County Airport Authority <u>until September 30, 2018</u>, for evaluating bids prior to <u>issuing a Notice of Award.</u>

The St. Augustine - St. Johns County Airport Authority reserves the right to reject any and all bids and to waive any informality in the bids received if such action is in the best interest of the Owner and conforms to local laws and ordinances pertaining to the letting of construction contracts.

The St. Augustine - St. Johns County Airport Authority, in accordance with the provisions of Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964 (78 Stat. 252, 42 USC §§ 2000d to 2000d-4) and the Regulations, hereby notifies all bidders or offerors that it will affirmatively ensure that any contract entered into pursuant to this advertisement, disadvantaged business enterprises will be afforded full and fair opportunity to submit bids in response to this invitation and will not be discriminated against on the grounds of race, color, or national origin in consideration for an award.

Edward R. Wuellner, A.A.E., Executive Director St. Augustine - St. Johns County Airport Authority